Cooperative Purchasing Agreement



Department of Executive Services Finance and Business Operations Division **Procurement and Payables Section** King County Chinook Building 401 Fifth Avenue, 3rd Floor

206-263-9400 TTY Relay: 711

In accordance with Chapter 39.34 RCW, King County and Pierce College agree to a cooperative governmental purchasing agreement for various services, equipment and supplies using King County's competitively awarded contracts.

King County therefore extends the use of its contracts to Pierce College to the extent provided by law and upon the following terms:

- The vendor(s) agree to extend to Pierce College the terms and conditions of King (1) County's contract(s).
- Pierce College accepts responsibility for compliance with any additional or varying laws and regulations governing its purchases. Any purchases by Pierce College shall be effected by a purchase order from Pierce College and directed to the vendor.
- King County accepts no responsibility for the performance of any of the purchasing contracts by the vendor.
- King County accepts no responsibility for payment of the purchase price by Pierce College.

This agreement may be revoked at any time in writing by either party.

Accepted for King County	Accepted for:	Pierce College	
David Malone		Danielle Evans	
DocuSigned by:			
David Malone		Danielle Evans	
Chief Procurement Officer		Executive Assistant	
Date: 11/30/2020		Date:	11/24/2020
King County Procurement & Contract		Administrative Service	
Services		9401 Farwest Drive SW	
401 5 th Avenue, MS – CNK-ES-0340		Lakewood, WA 98498	
Seattle, WA 98104		Lanewo	ou, **/ 30430
Email Procurement.Web@kingcounty.gov		Email:	devans@pierce.ctc.edu